
 STB-NS-C-01502  
 Amendment No. 1 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: July 9, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: July 9, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01502 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Corn Starch 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: July 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: June 30, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



 STB-NS-C-01502A  
 Amendment No. 1 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: July 9, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: July 9, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01502A 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  York Railway Company, 2790 West Market Street,  
   York, PA  17404 
  
20 Commodity Corn Starch 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: July 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: June 30, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension:  
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



STB-NS-C-01555 
  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: July 9, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: July 9, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01555 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Corn/Soybeans 
  
30 Shipper  Bunge 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2013 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  Brunswick, MO; Hardin, MO; Norborne, MO 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  East St. Louis, IL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

 
 



 

STB-NS-C-00368-A 
AMENDMENT NO. 20 

 
 
 
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: July 9, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: July 9, 2012 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
 
 
 
 



 

AMENDMENT NO. 20 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00368-A 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity CORN STARCH; ETHANOL (deleted); METHYL ESTERS, 

(METHYL SOYATE) FM VEG OIL USED FOR DIESEL FUEL; 
SUGAR, BEET OR CANE,GRANULATED OR POWDERED, 
OTHER THAN RAW; SYR & LIQ SUGAR 

  
30 Shipper  Cargill, Incorporated 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2011 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2012 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Chicago, IL; Hammond, IN; Roby, IN 
 Transit Points   Dayton, OH; Memphis, TN; East St Louis, IL 
 and Other   Meridian, MS; Clearfield, PA; (deleted) 
 Shipper   Kansas City, MO  
 Facilities Port Wentworth, GA; Cargill Points, IN; 
  Chalmette and New Orleans, LA (additions) 

  Destination(s): See attached Exhibit 
 (ii) Ports(s): NA 
 (iii) Transit point(s): NA 
 (iv) Customer Facility: NA 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-Series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:   None 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single-car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  None 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:   NA 

  
90 Special   Rates 
  
C2A-LGF 

 



 

EXHIBIT TO CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00368-A 

AMENDMENT NO. 20 

 
List of Destinations 

Page 1 of 1 

 
AL SELMA                    

AL SYLACAUGA                

AL SYLACAUGA (EARY)         

FL JACKSONVILLE             

FL MIAMI                    

GA AUGUSTA                  

GA DALTON                   

GA DOUGHERTY                

GA HAPEVILLE                

GA MACON                    

GA MCDONOUGH                

GA NIXON                    

GA RIVERWOOD INTL           

GA WEST ALBANY              

IL JACKSONVILLE             

IN GARY                     

IN HAMMOND                  

IN MOORESVILLE              

KY LOUISVILLE               

KY RICHWOOD                 

LA NEW ORLEANS              

MI BATTLE CREEK             

MI LAWTON                   

MO KANSAS CITY              

NC ASHEBORO                 

NC AURORA                   

NC BRIDGETON                

NC CANTON                   

NC NEW BERN                 

NJ BAYONNE                  

NJ BELVIDERE                

NJ BRIDGEPORT (SLRS)        

NJ MOUNTAIN VIEW            

NJ PATERSON                 

NJ SEABROOK                 

NJ SOUTH PLAINFIELD         

NY BUFFALO                  

NY DUNKIRK                  

OH DISCOVERY PARK           

OH FREMONT                  

OH ORRVILLE                 

OH TWINSBURG                

PA AVONDALE                 

PA CHAPMAN                  

PA EAST GREENVILLE          

PA ELIZABETHTOWN            

PA HERSHEY                  

PA LANCASTER                

PA LEOLA                    

PA LITITZ                   

PA MECHANICSBURG            

PA NORTH EAST               

PA ROHRERSTOWN              

PA WILKES BARRE             

TN BOYCE                    

TN CHATTANOOGA              

TN CLEVELAND                

TN MORRISTOWN               

TN NEWPORT                  

VA COORS CROSSING           

VA ELKTON                   

VA HARRISONBURG             

VA MANBUR                   

VA ROANOKE                  

VA STUARTS DRAFT            

VA WEST POINT 


